Contents

Notes on Contributors

Introduction
Jouko Nikula

1 Towards a Working Class Society: the Russian Class
Structure in the 1990s
Harri Melin

2 Social Mobility in Russian Society
Michail Chernish

3 Labour Markets in Semi-Market Society
Jouko Nikula

4 Change and Continuity in Russian Work Organization
Harri Melin

5 Reproduction and Classes During Economic Crises
Raimo Blom

6 Mental Climate in Russia
Raimo Blom

7 Values in Contemporary Russian Society

Michail Chernish

8 Restoration of Class Society in Russia?
Jouko Nikula

Bibliography

Index

vii

19

40

60

76

102

122

133

140

145



