Contents

Notes on Contributors Introduction Jouko Nikula		vi
		vii
1	Towards a Working Class Society: the Russian Class Structure in the 1990s Harri Melin	1
2	Social Mobility in Russian Society Michail Chernish	19
3	Labour Markets in Semi-Market Society Jouko Nikula	40
4	Change and Continuity in Russian Work Organization Harri Melin	60
5	Reproduction and Classes During Economic Crises Raimo Blom	76
6	Mental Climate in Russia Raimo Blom	102
7	Values in Contemporary Russian Society Michail Chernish	122
8	Restoration of Class Society in Russia? Jouko Nikula	133
Bibliography		140
Index		145